

The PTA invites you to join our Picolata Crossing Elementary family. Your partnership and financial support will enable the PTA at Picolata Crossing to make continued advancements in technology, reading and comprehension, the arts and overall learning. We could not provide for the school as we do without the growing support of our Business Partners.

We have many partnership opportunities for every business level and need. We are confident that our partnership will not only be beneficial for PCE but for your business as well. We are proud of the relationships we have built and take pride in sharing them with our Puma families. All of our events are well attended by PCE students and families, as well as surrounding community members.

We appreciate your consideration of becoming a Business Partner and look forward to welcoming you into the Puma family!

Sincerely, Picolata Crossing Elementary PTA

Partner Levels	2019-20			
	Advocate	Platinum	Silver	Booster
Cost	\$2,000	\$1,000	\$300	\$75
	Ве	nefits		
Banner on Fence	PTA provides	PTA provides	Company provides	x
Social Media Posts Per School Year	4	2	1	x
Company Name/ Logo on PTA website	V	~	~	~
Company Name/ Logo on PCE website	¥	~	~	x
Link to Company Site	~	~	x	x
Flyers via PCE newsletters and emails per year	4	2	1	X
Company Name/ Logo in PCE Yearbook	1/2 page	1/4 page	x	X
PTA Member* Keytag Opportunity	~	~	~	•
Advertising at PCE Bingo Night	v	~	x	x
Carnival Booth*	✓	✓	~	✓

*Must Sign up by October 1st, 2019.

*Carnival Booth-must provide volunteers, prizes, table, and tent. Business Partners may provide their own carnival game, but also, can be provided by PCE PTA. Please email Sheri Blackman for more info

pcebusinesspartners@gmail.com

*KeyTag-must provide a predetermined discount for members of the school PTA when they show proof of membership.

Picolata Crossing Elementary PTA Business Partner Agreement

Business Name			
Business Address			
Contact Person Name			
Contact Phone Email			
Website/Social Media link			
Were you referred by another company? If so, who?			
Which partnership level would you like to sponsor at?			
Would you like to pay the total now or installments? ☐ Pay Total ☐ Installments (25% required up front)			
Method of Payment Cash Check (made out to PCE PTA) Credit Card (an invoice will be emailed to you) 			
Would you be interested in sponsoring any of the following? (You will be contacted separately with specific dates) Check all that apply.			
 Character Counts Celebrations Honor Roll Awards Teacher Appreciation lunch/ breakfast FSA testing breakfasts Puma Pacer water and snack station Carnival Booth and Game 			
Provided Logo D Yes D No			

Thank you for your partnership with the PCE PTA for the 2019-2020 school year. You may visit our website at www.pcespta.weebly.com for school updates. Please email Michelle Crownover at pcebusinesspartners@gmail.com with any questions.

Business Partner Signature

Date

Checks may be made out to **PCE PTA** and mailed to: Sheri Blackman C/O Picolata Crossing Elementary 2675 Pacetti Rd. Saint Augustine, Fl 32092

The Fine Print

PICOLATA CROSSING ELEMENTARY APPROVED VOLUNTEERS

1). All individuals or companies that wish to come onto Picolata Crossing Elementary campus must be cleared as an approved volunteer. Please fill out the online application using the link below, choose Picolata Crossing Elementary (and any other school you wish is volunteer for). We will be notified when you are cleared. Please note that this process can take 2-3 weeks but once you are finished, you are cleared for 3 years!

https://stjohns.keepntrack.com/apply

Please be certain to provide your complete LEGAL first, middle, and last name (no nicknames), birth date, social security number, driver's license number, complete mailing address, and phone number when filling out your application. Incomplete applications will not be processed. By completing an application you are agreeing to a criminal background check and a sexual offender check. You are also agreeing to abide by the policies and procedures of the St. Johns County School Board and its facilities while volunteering. Your personal information will be kept confidential and you are expected to keep any and all information you may see or hear while volunteering confidential.

The St. Johns County School District reserves the right to restrict and/or deny a person's volunteer privilege when deemed necessary.

ST JOHNS COUNTY APPROVED VENDORS

2). All Individuals or companies that wish to sell product or provide a service (I.e. onsite catering, food vendor at carnival, etc) at a school event in St. Johns County must be approved as a vendor in accordance with the Jessica Lunsford Act. Going through this process gets you on the approved vendor list for St. Johns County and therefore access and availability to all schools in the district. This vendor clearance is good for 5 years.

Please go to the link below for information and instructions on becoming an approved vendor.

http://www.stjohns.k12.fl.us/screening/process/